Centra /C	Nor81-4		Oダノ 400 4 つ Substitute Form PTO Attorney Docket No.: 02894-44	
	04-27-200	51/1	Rec'd PCT/PTO 2'8' FEB	
		COVER	SHEET	
1	101336154	DNLY		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple			(iec).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	····	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Ratf Dorber, Antonio Rebordosa, Josep Recasens, Antonio Condes, Miguel-Angel Jimenez Colas and Desideri Falco Sastre		Braun Gmb Kronberg/T Federal Re		
Additional name(s) attache	ed? 🖸 Yes 🖼 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
B Assignment G Merger Security Agreement C change of Name O ther:				
Execution Date: February 22, 20 2000; February 15, 2000; Fe February 15, 2000; February	ebruary 17, 2000;	Additions	I nemes/addresses attached? 🖸 Yes 🕲 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb				
If this document is being filed with a 2000; February 15, 2000; Fe	new application, the exec bruary 17, 2000; Fe	ution date of the application bruary 15, 2000; Febr	s: February 22, 2000; February 15, uary 17, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(a	OT/480 THE	
		ibers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖼 I		
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		8. Total number of	applications/petents involved: 1	
ERIC L. PRAHL		7. Total fee (37 Cl	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.		S Enclosed	a shares Densel Associat	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804		The second se	to charge Deposit Account.	
DUSION, NOT UZ 110-2004		8. Deposit Accoun	ny additional charges, or any credits, to our	
			nt No. 06-1050.	
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE		
any attached copy is a true of 40.00		e and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct a	
Eric L. Prahl	Y. 9	X/ al	alound 2x 200	
Reg. No. 32.590	Signature		Date d	
		Total number of page	s including coversheet, attachments and docum	
20031810.doc				
	ICATE OF MAILING BY	RYPRESS MAIL	Express Mail Label NoEL245450447	
CERTIF	ICALE OF MAILING D			

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0076

.

## ASSIGNMENT

## KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

## That WHEREAS we,

Ralf Dorber of Sankt Ursulagasse 24, 61440 Oberursel, Germany; Antonio Rebordosa of Can Guineu, No. 14, Brucardes, 08272 Sant Fruitos de Bages, Barcelona, Spain;

Josep Recasens of Calle Independencia, 47 Bajos, 08915 Badalona, Barcelona, Spain; Antonio Condes of Calle Lealtad, 40-42, 3°1ª, 08950 Esplugues de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain; Miguel-Angel Jiménez-Colás of Margarida Xirgu n°27, 08750 Molins de Rei, Spain;

Desideri Falcó Sastre of Roger de Unria nº59, 7º3ª, 08009 Barcelona, Spain;

have invented certain improvements in FLUID TRANSFER DEVICE FOR A PRESSING IRON and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BRAUN GMBH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Kronberg/Taunus, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called BRAUN GMBH, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to us paid by BRAUN GMBH, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

06192/US

## PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0077

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no licence to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for BRAUN GMBH, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where BRAUN GMBH may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with drawings, specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for BRAUN GMBH, and to vest and confirm in BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Kronberg, this 22 day of hibruary, 2000

WITNESS:

(Renate Reinartz)

Ralf Borber)

WITNESS:

(Christa Hirsch)

06192/US

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0078

<u></u> , 2000	<u> </u>
	(Antenio Rebordosa)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
(Mariano Peña anda)	(Josep-Maria Masip)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at Barcelona, this <u>I</u> day of (Josep Recasens)
WITNESS:	WITNESS: (Miquel Vázquez)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my hand and seal at Barcelona, this $\underline{M}$ day of
Eprecity_, 2000	(Antonio Condes)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
	U
(Joan Puig) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Daniel Martín)

- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hereto set my hand and seal at Barcelona, this 15 day of <u>tennuny</u>, 2000

(Miguel-Angel/Jiménez-Colás)

WITNESS:

(Pedro Pérez)

WITNE8S:

(Miguel Rodríguez)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hereto set my hand and seal at Barcelona, this 17 day of Feb. 2000

WITNESS:

(Juan Carlos Coronado) 12/06192-ASSIGNMENT-Fist doc

(Desideri Falcó Sastre)

WITNESS:

(José Millán)

06192/US

**RECORDED: 02/28/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0080